

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19349/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/06/2008 in WA No. 1256/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.ABHIMANYU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASI K.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Warshad V. Hameed, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr.P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv,.for
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this application along with the main petition.

In the meanwhile, the unserved respondents shall be
served. Notice may be taken dasti in addition to the usual
service.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master