

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19349/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2008 in WA No. 1256/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.ABHIMANYU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASI K.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. P Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. T.P.Sindhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited.

..2/-

: 2 :

Interim order dated 18th August, 2008, is modified to the extent that if in the meanwhile, any promotions take place, the same will be subject to the final result in the present appeal. This fact shall also be incorporated in the order of promotion, if any.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master