

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2480 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

K.ABHIMANYU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SASI K.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv  
Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv  
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for respondent No.7 who has not filed statement of case.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report on default in view of Office Order No.47/Judl./2011 dated 27.6.2011.

|  
|

|  
|

|(S.G.SHAH)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj