

(
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2480 OF 2010

K.ABHIMANYU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SASI K.& ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.
for Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv

Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Baghel,Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request made by the counsel for respondent No.7,
delay of 50 days in filing the statement of case is condoned.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (VINOD LAKHINA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|