

**Listed on: 18.08.2015**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2480 OF 2010.**

**K. Abhimanyu & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Sasi K. & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by special leave from the Judgment and Order dated the 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2008 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 1256 of 2008.

It is submitted that there are fourteen Respondents in the appeal above mentioned. Respondent No. 7 is represented by Ms. Bina Madhavan, Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6 are represented by Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate and Respondent No. 8 is represented by M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 10, 11, 13 and 14 have been served with the notice by Registry at SLP stage and Respondent Nos. 9 and 12 have been deleted vide this Court's Order dated 23.11.2009.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

As per directions Original Record returned to the concerned High Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR