

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2480/2010

K.ABHIMANYU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

)

VERSUS

SASI K.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joby P. Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For State of Kerala

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThis appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.08.21

17:05:02 IST

Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2480 OF 2010

K.ABHIMANYU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASI K.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi,
August 20, 2015